
Agreement No. 55-2016SN; Amendment No. 1  Page 1 of 5 
Service Provider: California Tree Service, Inc. 
Requesting Department: General Services 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT 
and 

 CALIFORNIA TREE SERVICE, INC. 
for 

AS- NEEDED TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICES 
AGREEMENT NO. 55-2016SN 

  
 The parties to this Amendment No. 1 to Agreement are the SAN DIEGO 

UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT, a public corporation (District) and CALIFORNIA TREE 

SERVICE, INC., a California Corporation (Service Provider).   

 
Recitals: 

District and Service Provider are parties to an Agreement for As-Needed Tree 

Maintenance Services. The agreement is on file in the Office of the District Clerk as 

Document No. 65037 dated May 29, 2016. It is now proposed to increase the 

agreement amount by $113,000.00, from a total of $375,000.00 to $488,000.00, and 

amend Attachment B. 

 
 
The Parties Agree: 
 

1. Section 3a., Maximum Expenditure, is hereby increased by $113,000.00 for a 

new maximum expenditure not to exceed $488,000.00. 

 

 

 

 

***************************************END OF PAGE*********************************** 

 

 

 

 

Attachment B to Agenda File No. 2018-0106 Page 1 of 5 B



Agreement No. 55-2016SN; Amendment No. 1  Page 2 of 5 
Service Provider: California Tree Service, Inc. 
Requesting Department: General Services 

2. Attachment B, COMPENSATION & INVOICING, Section 1.a.(2), Rate Tables 

shall be replaced with the following: 

TERM 1 
7/1/16 to 6/30/17 

 
Item 
No. 

 

Item 
 

Unit of Measure 
 

Unit Price 

 
1    Tree Pruning 

 
Broadleaf Tree Pruning                                EA                                  $ 35.00 

 
Conifer Tree Pruning                                    EA                                  $ 30.00 

 
Palm Tree Pruning                                        EA                                  $ 24.00                  

 
Erythrina Caffra (Coral)                                EA                                  $ 58.00 

 
2       Palm Tree Skinning                            FT                                   $ 3.00 

 
3    Tree Removal 

 
10" dia. to 18" dia. Trunk                              EA                                 $65.00           

 
19" dia. to 24" dia. Trunk                               EA                                 $ 95.00  

 
25" dia. to 30" dia. Trunk                               EA                                 $195.00 

 
31" dia. to 48" dia. Trunk                              EA                                 $250.00 

 
4      Broken Branch Removal 

 
3" dia. to 6" dia. Branch                                EA                                   $  5.00 

 
7" dia. to 12" dia. Branch                              EA                                  $ 10.00 

 
13" dia. to 18" dia. Branch                             EA                                  $ 15.00 

 
19" dia. to 36" dia. Branch                            EA                                  $ 15.00 

  
5       Urgent Service Call Premium              Per Call                          $ 25.00  

 
6      Certified Arborist Services                Per Hour                         $ 25.00 

 
7      Disease/Pest Control Inspection        Per Hour                         $ 25.00     

 
8      Disease/Pest Control Services           Per Hour                         $ 25.00   

 
9      Nest Survey Services                          Per Hour                          $ 25.00        

Page 2 of 5 B



Agreement No. 55-2016SN; Amendment No. 1  Page 3 of 5 
Service Provider: California Tree Service, Inc. 
Requesting Department: General Services 

TERM 2 
7/1/17 to 6/30/18 

(Prevailing Wage Change Effective 1/18) 
 

Item 
No. 

 

Item 
 

Unit of Measure 
 

Unit Price 

 
1    Tree Pruning 

 
Broadleaf Tree Pruning                                EA                                  $ 35.00 

 
Conifer Tree Pruning                                    EA                                  $ 30.00 

 
Palm Tree Pruning                                        EA                                  $ 24.00                  

 
Erythrina Caffra (Coral)                                EA                                  $ 58.00 

 
2       Palm Tree Skinning                            FT                                   $ 3.00 

 
3    Tree Removal 

 
10" dia. to 18" dia. Trunk                              EA                                  $ 162.50           

 
19" dia. to 24" dia. Trunk                              EA                                  $ 237.50  

 
25" dia. to 30" dia. Trunk                              EA                                  $ 487.50 

 
31" dia. to 48" dia. Trunk                              EA                                 $ 625.00 

 
4      Broken Branch Removal 

 
3" dia. to 6" dia. Branch                                EA                                   $  5.00 

 
7" dia. to 12" dia. Branch                              EA                                  $ 10.00 

 
13" dia. to 18" dia. Branch                             EA                                  $ 15.00 

 
19" dia. to 36" dia. Branch                            EA                                  $ 15.00 

  
5       Urgent Service Call Premium              Per Call                          $ 25.00  

 
6      Certified Arborist Services                Per Hour                         $ 25.00 

 
7      Disease/Pest Control Inspection        Per Hour                         $ 25.00     

 
8      Disease/Pest Control Services           Per Hour                         $ 25.00   

 
9      Nest Survey Services                          Per Hour                          $ 25.00        

 
 

Page 3 of 5 B



Agreement No. 55-2016SN; Amendment No. 1  Page 4 of 5 
Service Provider: California Tree Service, Inc. 
Requesting Department: General Services 

TERM 3 
7/1/18 to 6/30/19 

 
Item 
No. 

 

Item 
 

Unit of Measure 
 

Unit Price 

 
1    Tree Pruning 

 
Broadleaf Tree Pruning                                EA                                  $ 35.00 

 
Conifer Tree Pruning                                    EA                                  $ 30.00 

 
Palm Tree Pruning                                        EA                                  $ 24.00                  

 
Erythrina Caffra (Coral)                                EA                                  $ 58.00 

 
2       Palm Tree Skinning                            FT                                   $ 3.00 

 
3    Tree Removal 

 
10" dia. to 18" dia. Trunk                              EA                                 $162.50           

 
19" dia. to 24" dia. Trunk                               EA                                 $ 237.50 

 
25" dia. to 30" dia. Trunk                               EA                                 $ 487.50 

 
31" dia. to 48" dia. Trunk                              EA                                 $ 625.00 

 
4      Broken Branch Removal 

 
3" dia. to 6" dia. Branch                                EA                                  $  5.00 

 
7" dia. to 12" dia. Branch                              EA                                  $ 10.00 

 
13" dia. to 18" dia. Branch                             EA                                  $ 15.00 

 
19" dia. to 36" dia. Branch                            EA                                  $ 15.00 

  
5       Urgent Service Call Premium              Per Call                          $ 25.00  

 
6      Certified Arborist Services                Per Hour                         $ 25.00 

 
7      Disease/Pest Control Inspection        Per Hour                         $ 25.00     

 
8      Disease/Pest Control Services           Per Hour                         $ 25.00   

 
9      Nest Survey Services                          Per Hour                          $ 25.00        

 
 
 
 

Page 4 of 5 B



Page 5 of 5 B


	SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT CALIFORNIA TREE SERVICE, INC.



